NOLOOC	008490
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700078491967
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/10/0601010013 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	• •
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	

.



# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONA	L COPY	REQU	JIRED
-----------	--------	------	-------

FROM: Annette Annechild

Name (Printed or typed)

300 N. Swinton Ave

Address

Deiray Beach, FL 33444 City, State & Zip

(561) 330-2903

Daytime Telephone number



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SAVE DELRAY, INC. A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

[7]

The name of the corporation is Save Delray, Inc.

### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND ADDRESS

The address of the principal office and mailing address of the corporation is 300 N Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33444.

#### ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The corporation is not organized, nor shall it be operated for profit. The net earnings of the corporation shall be devoted exclusively to charitable, educational, or recreational purposes. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any private shareholder or individual. The corporation shall be operated exclusively for the promotion of social welfare, which means that it must be primarily engaged in promoting in some way the common good and general welfare of the people of the community. The promotion of social welfare does not include direct or indirect participation or intervention in political campaigns on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office; such activities must not rise to such a level that the organization is no longer primarily engaged in promoting in some way the common good and general welfare of the people of the community. Nothing in this paragraph shall be construed as limiting in any way the amount of lobbying activities undertaken by the corporation, as such activities are undertaken for the promotion of social welfare. Notwithstanding any of the foregoing, the corporation shall have ability to engage in all activities which would not disqualify it for exemption under section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code as a social welfare organization and shall refrain from all activities to the extent they would disqualify the corporation for exemption under said section.

#### ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The method of election of directors shall be set forth in the bylaws of the corporation.

#### ARTICLE V: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of the corporation shall be located at 300 N Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33444. The initial registered agent of the corporation at that address shall be Dr. Annette Annechild.

## ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is Dr. Annette Annechild, 300 N Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33444.

## ARTICLE VII: DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution, the net assets of the corporation shall not be distributed to any private shareholder or individual.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

a the second second

PH 12: 21

iti O

nechild

Dr. Annette Annechild Incorporator & Registered Agent